

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**WRIT PETITION No.11358 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | <b>Office<br/>Note</b> |
|-------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 08.               | 24.04.2026  | <p><b><u>RC,J</u></b></p> <p>It is brought to the notice of this Court that connected writ petition <i>vide</i> W.P.No.49 of 2026 and prayed to post that matter along with this writ petition.</p> <p>Post along with W.P.No.49 of 2026 on 29.06.2026.</p> <p>In the meantime, counters if any, be filed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u></b></p> <p>RKS</p> |                        |